

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CIC INSURANCE GROUP PLC ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE SUMMARY UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2026



SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	30 June 2026 Ksh'000	30 June 2025 Ksh'000
Insurance revenue	16,344,753	13,872,082
Insurance service expenses	(15,207,701)	(12,792,508)
Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held	(1,095,020)	(951,344)
Insurance service result	42,032	128,230
Investment return	3,956,786	2,749,662
Net finance expenses from insurance contracts	(2,404,923)	(1,367,129)
Net finance income from reinsurance contracts held	123,570	125,797
Net investment result	1,675,433	1,508,330
Revenue from asset management services	1,038,548	829,327
Revenue from land and pharmaceutical sales	962,049	-
Cost of sales	(621,048)	-
Other operating expenses	(1,251,054)	(935,332)
Operating profit	1,845,960	1,530,555
Other finance costs	(282,894)	(329,618)
Profit before tax	1,563,066	1,200,937
Income tax expense	(475,907)	(562,482)
Profit for the year	1,087,159	638,455
Earnings per share(Ksh)	0.38	0.23

SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

	30 June 2026 Ksh'000	31 December 2025 Ksh'000
Assets		
Property and equipment and intangibles	1,362,534	1,478,561
Investment properties	3,288,004	3,321,952
Inventories	4,063,198	4,995,200
Financial investment assets	63,653,563	55,327,279
Other assets	4,861,035	2,943,376
Reinsurance contract assets	4,141,614	4,954,022
Cash and bank balances	314,736	727,149
Total assets	81,684,684	73,747,539
Equity		
Share capital	2,877,078	2,877,078
Share premium	162,179	162,179
Retained earnings and other reserves	9,401,142	8,883,636
Non controlling interest	(45,139)	(77,567)
Total equity	12,395,260	11,845,326
Liabilities		
Borrowings	4,102,416	5,024,829
Insurance contract liabilities	60,965,396	52,676,984
Investment contract liabilities	95,827	90,718
Other payables	4,125,785	4,109,682
Total liabilities	69,289,424	61,902,213
Total equity and liabilities	81,684,684	73,747,539

SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS

	30 June 2026 Ksh'000	31 December 2025 Ksh'000
Net cash generated from operating activities	3,080,415	3,754,339
Net cash used in investing activities	(122,413)	(253,494)
Net cash used in financing investments	(1,407,284)	(459,486)
Effect of foreign exchange translations	(62,305)	(145,219)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	12,913,720	10,017,580
Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the period	14,402,133	12,913,720

SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	Share Capital KShs'000	Share Premium KShs'000	Other Reserves KShs'000	Total KShs'000
At 1 January 2026	2,877,578	162,179	8,806,069	11,845,326
Profit for the year	-	-	1,087,159	1,087,159
Other comprehensive loss	-	-	(163,203)	(163,203)
Dividends paid to shareholders	-	-	(374,022)	(374,022)
At 30 June 2026	2,877,078	162,179	9,356,003	12,395,260
At 1 January 2025	2,615,578	162,179	8,236,078	11,013,835
Profit for the year	-	-	513,821	513,821
Other comprehensive income	-	-	662,670	662,670
Dividends paid to shareholders	-	-	(345,000)	(345,000)
Bonus shares issued	261,500	-	(261,500)	-
At 31 December 2025	2,877,078	162,179	8,806,069	11,845,326

The above summary consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, statement of financial position, statement of cash flows, statement of changes in equity are extracted from the Group unaudited financial statements.

Approved by the Board on 27th August 2026 and signed on its behalf by:

Dr. Nelson Kuria, MBS, OGW
Group Chairman

Patrick Nyaga
Group Managing Director & CEO

CIC Family Medisure
*Affordable medical cover
for your family*

To Get Covered:
SMS **"Medisure"** to **22471** or
Call: 0703099120
Email: retailmedical@cic.co.ke